
DEPARTMENT OF INSURANCE, FINANCIAL 
INSTITUTIONS AND PROFESSIONAL REGISTRATION 

P.O. Box 690, Jefferson City, Mo. 65102-0690 

IN RE: PA1\.1ELA SUE RANDALL 
11805 N. BELLEFONTAINE A VE. 
KANSAS CITY. MO 64 L56 

TRACKING ID 267555 

VOLUNTARY FORFEITURE AGREEMEl\Ff 

Ir is hereby agreed by Pamela Sue Randall and the Consumer Affairs Division of the 

Depanment of Insurance, Financial Inslirurions and Professional Registration, as follows: 

V/HEREAS, John M. Huff, is the duly appointed Director of the Department of 

Insurance, Financial ln titutions and Professional Registration, State of Missouri (hereinafter, 

''Director" of the "Department. '), who e duties, pursuant to Chapters 374. 375 and 381. RSMo. 

include Lhe supervision and regulat ion of the business of insurance; 

WHEREAS, the Consumer Affairs Division of the Depanment is charged with 

investigating producers and companies engaged in the business of insurance pursuant to Sections 

374.085 and 374. 190, RSMo and is authorized by the Director to recommend enforcement action 

under the laws relating to insurance: 

WHEREAS, Pamela Sue Randall ('·Randall") has appLied fo r renewal of her resident 

individual insurance producer license wilb the Department, pursuant to Chapter 375, RSMo: 



\VHEREAS, the Consumer Affairs Division has received informatio n concerning 

Randall· handling of closings, eulements and cscrovr for the business of title insurance in 

co ntemplation of a Litle in urance policy to be •~ ued without Randall haYing a valid insurance 

producer licem,e. which i a violation of Sections 381.115.1 and 381.J 15.'.!(2), (Supp. 2013), and 

ubject~ Randall to enforcement action by the Director: 

WHEREAS, Randal! has voluntarily completed a review of the Mi . souri Revised Stalute 

and the Mi -'iouri Regulauons related to tide insurance and in urance producer hcensure 

requirement : 

\VHEREAS, RandalJ has been informed of her right to counsel and of her nght to contest 

any attempt by the Department co refuse to i !,Ue her in urance producer license, and states that 

he understand:,, her right-; to conte~t an) such actions: 

AND WHEREAS, Randall acknowledges and admits for purpo!)es of tlu~ Agreement and 

for purpose of any future action by the Director or the Con umer Affai~ Divi ion ba ed on any 

addiuonaJ vi0Ia1ion of the in. urance laws or regulation by Randall, in which acuon the D irector 

or the Com,umer Affair!> Division allege that the ,·iolations de cribed herein form part of a 

course of conduct. a business practice. or other such erie. of similar violation . . or that future 

\iolations b} Randall are committed kno\\ ingly. intemionally or ill con~ciou di regard of the 

Jaw, that she handled clo,ings. settlements and escrows for the bu"iines of title insurance in 

contemplation of a title in-.urance policy to be i ued without a valid im,urance producer licen\e 

and that uch conduct violated Sections 381.1 15.1 and 381.115.2(2), RSMo (Supp. 2013): 

NOW. THEREFORE, in lieu of any recommendation or inniation by the Con umer 

Affair.<, Di\'is ion of an} acllon based on the violations cited in rbil) Agreement. and after being 

afforded the opportunity to con ult legal coun el, Rand~J does hereb) , o luntarily and kno\\ ingl) 



,urrender and forfeit the um of five hundred dollars ($500.00). such 5um to be paid into the 

Staie School Moneys Fund pursuant to Section 374.046 and 374.280, RSMo. 

Randall \hall submit chis sum Lo the Department b) ca1,hier' check or money order made 

payable to the State School Moneys Fund no later 1han June 6, 2016. 

The parties agree that, hould the Director or 1he Division m 1he fumre allege an 

additional violation of the insurance laws or regulations by Randall. nothing in 1his Agreement 

hall preclude the Director or the Consumer Affair:-. Div1 ion from introducing Randall' 

admiss1oru. contained in this Agreement as evidence that the acts described here in form pan of a 

course of conduce. a bu~ines practice. or other uch serie of similar , iolations, or for purpo5e 

of showing that such later alleged acts are committed knowingly. intencionally or in conscious 

di,regard of 1he law. 

DATED:\~\~\. t. 

DA TED: (p/7/t ¥7 

DATED: (..of~ Ir lp 

Re1um original 10: 

Marjorie Thompson 
Missouri Department of Insurance, 
Financial In titutions and Professional Regi tration 
PO Box 4001 
Jefferson City, MO 65 102 

Pamela Sue Randal I 

~ 
Carrie Couch.. Director 
Consumer Affair Division 

a:~ir~~ 
Depanment of ln')urance. Financial 
Institutions and Professional Regi tration 


